
BOILERMAKERS LU 169 
1755 FAIRLANE DR. 
ALLEN PARK, MI 48101 
Jim Kaffenberger, Business Agent 
CELL: 616-566-5819 
Email: jimk@boilermakerslocal169.com  
Office Ph: 616-296-9131 
Office Fx: 616-296-9145 
Web: www.boilermakerslocal169.com  
 
BRICKLAYERS LU 2 
3321 REMY DRIVE 
LANSING, MI 48906 
James Brylowski, Bus. Representative 
CELL:  616-291-6730 
Email: jbrylowski@bac9mich.org  
Office Ph: 616-291-6730 
Office Fx: 517-886-9816 
Web: www.bac9mich.org  
 
CARPENTERS LU 525 
3617 GEMBRIT CIRCLE 
KALAMAZOO, MI 49001 
Casey Graybeal, Representative 
CELL: 269-420-7574 
Email: casey.graybeal@hammer9.com  
Chad Miller, Representative 
CELL: 269-317-4262 
Email: chad.miller@hammer9.com  
Jeff Taylor, Representative 
CELL: 269-209-1464 
Email: jeff.taylor@hammer9.com  
Vince Dawe, Representative 
CELL: 269-317-9692 
Email: vince.dawe@hammer9.com  
Office Ph: 269-345-8601 
Office Fx: 269-383-6932 
Web: www.hammer9.com  
 
ELECTRICIANS LU 131  
3641 EAST CORK ST.  
KALAMAZOO, MI 49001 
Kraig R. Lee, Business Manager  
CELL: 269-330-8078 
Email: klee@ibew131.com   
Dave Moore, Office Manager  
Email: dmoore@ibew131.com  
Office Ph: 269-382-1762 x102 
Office Fx: 269-382-4810 
Web: www.ibew131.com  
 
ELECTRICIANS, LU 153 
56475 PEPPERMINT ROAD 
SOUTH BEND, IN 46619 
Mike Compton, Business Manager 
CELL: 574-532-9997 
Bill Haase, Assistant Business Manager 
CELL: 574-532-9995 
Email: bhaase@ibew153.com  
Jay Mummey, Organizer 
CELL: 574-532-9991 
Office Ph: 574-287-8655 
Office Fx: 574-233-5234 
Email: ibew@ibew153.com  
Web: www.ibew153.com  
 
ELECTRICIANS, LU 445 
1375 MICHIGAN AVENUE W 
BATTLE CREEK, MI 49017-1920 
Steve Claywell, Business Manager 
CELL:  269-420-0470 
Email: lu445claywell@yahoo.com  
Lance Dougherty, Business Rep. 
Email: lu445lance@yahoo.com  
Office Ph: 269-964-4545 
Office Fx: 269-964-4040 
Web: www.ibewlu445.com   
 
ELEVATOR CONSTRUCTORS LU 44  
2300 ASHLAND AVE., RM 206 
TOLEDO, OH 46808 
Bob Fredericks, Business Manager 
Office Ph: 419-242-7902 
Office Fx: 419-242-6627 
E-Mail: iuec44@aol.com  
 
 

ELEVATOR CONSTRUCTORS LU 85  
5800 EXECUTIVE DRIVE 
LANSING, MI 48911 
Bill Kogelschatz, Business Manager 
CELL: 517-719-3616 
Email: bill@iuec85.org  
Office Ph: 517-882-0100 
Office Fx: 517-882-1970 
Web: www.iuec85.org  
 
GLASS & ARCHITECTURAL  
METAL WORKERS LU 826  
2817 CORUNNA RD. 
FLINT, MI 48503 
Bob Long, Business Representative 
CELL: 810-569-6818 
Email: ralong7262@comcast.net  
Office Ph: 810-230-0005 
Office Fx: 810-232-2720 
 
GLAZIERS LU 1165 
6501 MASSACHUSETTS AVE. 
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46226 
Tim Sorrell, Business Representative 
Email: tsorrell@iupatdc91.org  
Office Ph: 317-542-7617 
Office Fx: 317-439-1128 
 
HEAT & FROST INSULATORS, LU 47  
300 ST. ANDREWS RD., STE 304A  
SAGINAW, MI 48603-5977 
Skip Grigonis, Business Manager  
CELL: 989-385-2671 
Email: insulatorslocal47@hotmail.com   
Patrick Welch, Marketing Representative 
Email: insulators47patrick@yahoo.com  
CELL: 616-490-6636 
Office Fx:  616-243-4615 
Web: www.heatandfrostinsulatorslocal47.com  
 
HEAT & FROST INSULATORS, LU 75  
1345 NORTHSIDE BLVD. 
SOUTH BEND, IN 46615 
Kevin Swihart, Business Manager 
Email: local_75@msn.com  
Office Ph: 574-282-1650 
Office Fx: 574-282-8032 
 
IRONWORKERS, LU 340  
510 E. COLUMBIA AVENUE  
BATTLE CREEK, MI 49014  
Office Ph: 269-962-8511 
Office Fx: 269-962-1485 
Email: local340ironworker@sbcglobal.net  
Matt Schabes, Business Agent 
Cell: 231-342-3358 
Web:  www.ironworkerslocal340.org  
IRONWORKERS, LU 292 
3515 BOLAND DRIVE 
SOUTH BEND, IN 46628 
Bob Kara, Business Manager 
Email: rkara90iw292@live.com  
Office Ph: 574-288-9033 
Office Fx: 574-288-4412 
 
LABORERS LU 355 
1500 E COLUMBIA AVE. 
BATTLE CREEK, MI  49014 
Arlandar Washington, Bus. Manager 
CELL: 269-317-4497 
Email: local355@netonecom.net  
David Rudnick, Business Agent 
CELL: 269-317-3547 
Office Toll Free: 877-616-9845 
Office Ph: 269-962-8010 
Office Fx: 269-962-1431 
Web: www.local355.org  
 
MILLWRIGHTS LU 1102 
3617 GEMBRIT CIRCLE 
KALAMAZOO, MI 49001 
Bill Kenney, Business Rep. 
CELL: 616-843-2327 
Email: bill.kenney@millwrights1102.org  
Office Ph: 269-383-6163 
Office Fx: 269-383-6932 
WEB: www.hammer9.com  

OPERATING ENGINEERS LU 324  
500 HULET DRIVE 
BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP, MI 48302 
Douglas W. Stockwell, Business Manager 
Office Ph: 248-451-0324 
Office FX: 248-454-1766 
Grand Rapids Office 
2935 Buchanan Ave., Suite 2 
Grand Rapids, MI 49548 
Todd McGregor, Region III Bus. Rep./Auditor 
Email: todd.mcgregor@iuoe324.org  
Office Ph: 616-246-5820 
Office Fx: 248-454-1776 
WEB: www.iuoe324.org  
 
PAINTERS LOCAL 312 
1473 30TH ST. 
GALESBURG, MI 49053 
Ken Pifer, Business Manager 
CELL: 269-998-6917 
Email: ken@painters312.com  
Office Ph: 269-323-1001 
Office Fx: 269-323-1030 
 
PAINTERS DISTRICT COUNCIL IM 
2817 CORUNNA ROAD 
FLINT, MI 48503 
Tim Schwerin, Marketing Rep 
CELL: 586-404-5604 
Email: tschwerin@iupatdc1m.org  
Office Ph: 810-232-0005 
Office Fx: 810-232-2720 
 
PLASTERERS & CEMENT MASONS LU 514 
1154 E. Lincoln Ave.  
Madison Heights, MI 48071  
Kronor Walker 
CELL: 269-207-0149 
Email: keinow27@gmail.com 
Office Ph: 248-548-0800 
Office Fx: 248-548-0700 
 
PLUMBERS & PIPEFITTERS, LU 190  
7920 JACKSON RD. 
ANN ARBOR, MI 48103 
Kevin Groeb, Business Manager 
CELL: 734-368-4205 
Email: kgroeb@ua190.org  
Office Ph: 734-424-0962, ext. 13 
Office Fx: 734-424-0974 
 
PLUMBERS & PIPEFITTERS LU 357  
11847 SHAVER ROAD 
SCHOOLCRAFT, MI 49087 
Mike Corliss, Business Manager 
Email: mcorliss@ualocal357.com  
Ken Willcutt, Business Agent 
Email: kwillcutt@ualocal357.com   
Office Ph: 269-679-2570 
Office Fx: 269-679-2571 
Lori Hatfield, Office Manager 
Email: lhatfield@ualocal357.com  
Web: www.ualocal357.com  
 
PLUMBERS & PIPEFITTERS LU 333  
5906 EAST MORGAN 
BATTLE CREEK, MI 49017 
Joseph Michilizzi, Business Agent 
CELL: 269-719-7555 
Email: joe@local333.com  
Office Ph: 269-968-0993 
Office Fx: 269-968-0025 
Lansing Ph: 517-393-5480 
 
 
ROOFERS LU 23 
1345 NORTHSIDE BLVD. 
SOUTH BEND, IN 46615 
Layne Marshall, Business Agent 
Email: rfrs23@aol.com  
Office Ph: 574-288-6506 
Office Fx: 574-288-6511 
 
 
 
 
 

ROOFERS LU 70 
P.O. BOX 116 
HOWELL, MI 48844 
John Tackett, Business Manager 
Email: john@rooferslocal70.com  
Mark Woodward, Dir. of Market Dev. 
Email: mark@rooferslocal70.com  
Office Ph: 517-548-6554 
Office Fx: 517-548-5358 
 
SHEET METAL LU 7 
5600 PORTAGE, SUITE 110 
KALAMAZOO, MI 49002 
John Wright, Business Representative 
CELL: 269-569-9200 
Email: jwrightsmw7@gmail.com  
Office Ph: 269-342-8842 
Office Fx: 269-342-1923 
Jake Denman, Business Manager 
Lansing Ph: 517-882-4064 
WEB: www.smwlu7.org  
 
SHEET METAL LU 20  
2605 SOUTH MAIN ST.  
SOUTH BEND, IN 46614 
Brad Chamness, Business Agent  
CELL: 574-607-7545 
Office Ph: 574-288-7175  
Office Fx: 574-288-7924 
Email: bchamness@smw20.com  
 
SPRINKLERFITTERS LU 669 (District16) 
P.O. BOX 1030 
BATTLE CREEK, MI 49016 
Robert Johnson, Bus. Agent 
CELL: 269-832-2448 
Email: rjohnsonba16@comcast.net  
Office Ph: 269-660-1774 
Office Fx: 269-660-1779 
 
SPRINKLERFITTERS LU 669 (District 29) 
P.O. BOX 80190 
FORT WAYNE, IN 46898-0190 
Matt Ley, Bus. Agent 
Email: MleyLU669@gmail.com  
CELL: 260-615-4318 
Office Ph: 260-338-0071 
Office Fx: 260-338-0072 
Jim Buckley, Organizer 
CELL: 989-295-0585 
Email: miorg@charter.net  
Office Ph: 989-879-4669 
Office Fx: 989-879-4679 
WEB: www.sprinklerfitters669.org  
 

435 SOUTH WASHINGTON SQUARE 
LANSING, MI 48933 
Pat Devlin, Financial Sec/Treasurer 
CELL: 313-378-3052 
Email: tapnilved@yahoo.com  
 
Zane Walker, President 
CELL: 248-755-2406 
Email: mibldgtrds1@ameritech.net  
Office Ph (Detroit): 313-965-5080 
Office Fx (Detroit): 313-965-3232 
Office Ph (Lansing): 517-484-8427 
Office Fx (Lansing): 517-484-1038 
WEB: www.michiganbuildingtrades.org  
 
Hugh Coward, Business Rep. 
Cell: 269-275-6333 
Email: hcoward.mbtc@gmail.com  
 

 
Bricklayers LU 9 
Howard Hipes, Training Director 
CELL: 517-749-1102 
Email: hhipes@tds.net  
Office Ph: 517-886-2221 
Office Fx: 517-886-5450 
 
Carpenters LU 525 
Millwrights LU 1102 
Donald G. Kissel, State Director 
E-mail: don@detcarpapp.org  
Office Ph: 248-541-2740 
Office Fax: 248-541-1660 
Jason Richardson, Training Coordinator 
Office Ph: 517-676-4101 
CELL: 517-403-0518 
 
Electricians LU 131 
Morris Applebey, Training Director 
Email:  admin@kalamazoojatc.com  
Office Ph: 269-388-4434 
Office Fx: 480-247-4341 
 
Insulators LU 47 
Wade Burch, Training Director 
Office Ph: 989-799-5780 
Office Fx: 989-799-5266 
 
Ironworkers LU340 
Todd Foreman, Coordinator 
Office Ph: 269-963-2168 
Office Fx: 269-963-7633 
iwl340apprenticeshipprogram@gmail.com  
 
Laborers LU 355 
Lynn Coleman, Training Director 
Office Ph: 517-625-4919 
Office Fx: 517-625-4046 
Email: LColeman@MLTAI.org  
 
Operating Engineers LU 324  
Lee Graham, Training Director  
Office Ph: 517-546-9610 
Office Fx: 517-546-9793 
Email: lee.graham@iuoe324.org  
 
Painters & Allied Trades District Council 26 
Richard Gabera Jr., Training Director  
Office Ph: 810-230-1265 
Office Fx: 810-230-1265 
Email: rich.dc26fti@live.com  
 
Plumbers & Steamfitters LU 333  
Bart Anderson, Training Director  
Office Ph: 517-784-1106 
Office Fx: 517-784-1147 
Email: bart@local333.com  
 
Plumbers & Steamfitters LU 357  
Bob Gulbranson, Training Coordinator  
Office Ph: 269-679-2570 
Office Fx: 269-679-2571 
Email: rgulbranson@ualocal357.com  
 
Roofers Local 70 
Mark Woodward, Coordinator 
Email: mark@rooferslocal70.com  
Office Ph: 517-548-6554 
Office Fx: 517-548-5358 
 
Sheet Metal LU 7 
Kevin Dowdy, Training Coordinator 
Office Ph: 269-781-7183 
Office Fx: 269-781-7197 
Email: kdowdysmw7@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Updated July 2014 

James Brylowski 
Building Trades President 
PH: 269-962-8511 

Construction Labor Directory provided courtesy of the West Michigan Construction Alliance 
140 N. 64th Ave., Suite 9, Coopersville, MI 49404 

(P) 616-837-8080 | (F) 616-837-8090 | www.wmconstructionalliance.org  

Mike Corliss 
Building Trades Recording Secretary 

PH: 269-962-8511 
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